orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Memil Lynch Capital, a division of Memil Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., as agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 05/06/2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Assignment for Security 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Indidentification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,585,736
Additional sheet(s) attached?	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Darren Collins	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: 2001 Ross Ave., Suite 3000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Texas Zip: 75201	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 214-758-1500	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2816</u>
Fax Number: 214-758-1550	Authorized User Name Darren Collins
Email Address: dcollins@partonboggs.com	May 2005
9. Signature:	May 2008 Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0244

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this Lett day of May, 2005, by Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., as agent ("Assignor") in favor of Southern Weaving Company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2003, made by Company in favor of Assignor.

This Release shall be binding upon Assignor's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., as agent

By: Name:

Scott E. Gast

Title:

Vice President

5125.047

11-05 14:06 From-PATTON BOGGS,LLP 2147581550 T-489 P.04/06 F-117

Exhibit of Registration and Applications

Applications

<u>Registrations</u>

1,585,736

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0246

324372v2

RECORDED: 05/11/2005